
Team standings
A DIVISION PIERRE AREA

Rank Team Name
Round
Wins

%
Rounds
Played

Round
Wins

Rounds
Lost

Total
Games

Game
Wins

Total
Points

Total Pts
(Without
HDCP)

1 MOOSE VP AIMING OIL 62.94 85 53.5 31.5 272 136 2,292 2040
2 LARIAT BROSZ ENGINEERING 56.47 85 48.0 37.0 272 143 2,262 2078
3 B KATS THAT'S MY TEAM 56.47 85 48.0 37.0 272 111 2,329 1893
4 LARIAT DRINK UP BITCHES 52.94 85 45.0 40.0 272 104 2,292 1824
5 LARIAT THE OUTSIDERS 51.18 85 43.5 41.5 272 164 2,206 2206
6 LARIAT DAKOTA GENETICS 46.47 85 39.5 45.5 272 160 2,162 2146
7 LONGBRANCH #1 46.47 85 39.5 45.5 272 134 2,063 2003
8 LARIAT CLEAN UP CREW 45.29 85 38.5 46.5 272 128 2,135 1987
9 B KATS BRULE 41.18 85 35.0 50.0 272 141 2,114 2034

10 ROWDY'S REGULATORS 40.59 85 34.5 50.5 272 139 2,086 2050

Team players
A DIVISION PIERRE AREA
B KATS BRULE

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
5 John Big Eagle 8.46 68 45 23 567 10.84 11 1 0 2 1

19 QUENTIN ESTES C 7.94 64 38 26 508 8.88 6 0 2 2 0
25 Vaughn Big Eagle 7.74 24 13 11 178 7.78 3 0 0 0 1
33 RON ESTES 7.36 68 31 37 471 7.05 6 0 0 0 4
34 JIM LAROSH 7.36 16 6 10 107 6.57 2 0 0 0 2
49 Jace Estes 6.88 16 5 11 110 5.31 2 0 0 0 0
55 BEEZBA ESTES 6.18 12 3 9 68 3.91 2 1 0 1 1
61 DUMMY PLAYER 2.50 4 0 4 20 0 0 0 0 0 0
62 Kathy Big Eagle 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
63 Thomas Eagle Thunder 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

B KATS THAT'S MY TEAM

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
27 LARRY GOODLANDER 7.62 64 32 32 482 7.59 7 0 1 0 0
37 KYLE STODDARD C 7.27 48 23 25 349 6.75 3 0 0 0 0
45 RANDY GLODT 7.15 48 20 28 343 6.38 6 1 0 0 0
46 LOREN MULLETT 7.08 52 19 33 361 5.84 3 0 0 0 1
51 MIKE CHESTER 6.76 4 1 3 22 4.98 4 0 0 0 1
54 CHERYL REED 6.24 48 13 35 287 3.85 2 0 0 0 2
57 PAUL WEGLEITNER 5.88 8 3 5 47 3.63 1 0 0 0 0

LARIAT BROSZ ENGINEERING

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
4 ERIC WEISS 8.72 60 40 20 506 10.84 9 0 2 1 2
8 BRAD SMITH 8.32 28 16 12 233 9.36 5 0 1 1 0

21 MARK LEIFERMAN 7.89 48 24 24 371 8.02 5 1 0 0 1
31 RYAN JOHNSON C 7.44 56 29 27 402 7.17 5 1 0 0 2
34 JIM LAROSH 7.36 28 11 17 202 6.57 2 0 1 0 0
40 JEFF ROGERS 7.26 52 23 29 363 7.14 4 1 1 2 2

LARIAT CLEAN UP CREW

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
12 ROCKY KIERSTEAD C 8.10 68 40 28 551 9.07 6 0 2 3 0
26 TRAVIS JONES 7.66 68 36 32 513 8.07 4 1 0 1 1
47 VAL KELLER 7.04 68 28 40 472 6.19 4 0 0 0 1
50 JAMES HUEBNER 6.80 68 24 44 449 5.21 2 0 0 0 2
67 ROBERT WILLIAMS 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Team players
A DIVISION PIERRE AREA
LARIAT DAKOTA GENETICS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
1 LOU LENDS HIS HORSE C 9.23 40 33 7 369 13.5 17 1 1 3 0
2 DYSAN LENDS HIS HORSE 8.94 16 11 5 143 11.13 4 0 0 0 0
6 CHAD MORGAN 8.39 48 31 17 386 10.56 9 0 2 0 2
7 JUSTIN KECKLER 8.38 64 42 22 528 10.32 7 1 0 2 1

16 BOCEPHAS FELIX 7.97 4 2 2 31 9.87 7 1 0 1 0
27 LARRY GOODLANDER 7.62 4 3 1 36 7.59 7 0 0 0 0
28 RICKY DUDLEY 7.50 4 2 2 30 6.5 1 0 0 0 0
29 JAXON WIEDMER 7.48 8 2 6 53 7.16 5 0 0 0 0
35 MARTY BURGEE 7.34 48 21 27 345 7.04 5 0 0 0 1
36 BRIAN QUIETT 7.33 12 5 7 88 6.75 2 0 0 0 0
41 JAY BLUMER 7.25 4 1 3 29 5.75 1 0 0 0 0
43 MATT STOESER 7.19 8 5 3 68 6 4 0 0 0 0
52 COLTEN LESMEISTER 6.75 4 2 2 27 6.75 2 0 0 0 0
60 JOHN DONOVAN 4.33 4 0 4 13 0 0 0 0 0 1
61 DUMMY PLAYER 2.50 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
65 NOLAN KECKLER 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
66 KATY MORGAN 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LARIAT DRINK UP BITCHES

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
29 JAXON WIEDMER 7.48 4 3 1 36 7.16 5 0 0 0 0
32 DAN MYERS C 7.38 64 30 34 472 6.75 6 0 0 0 0
38 GRANT CHESTER 7.27 60 28 32 436 6.62 5 0 0 0 0
51 MIKE CHESTER 6.76 52 17 35 343 4.98 4 0 0 0 1
56 KATE DIEDRICH 6.10 40 13 27 244 3.8 4 0 0 0 0
58 TONYA KIERSTEAD 5.75 52 13 39 293 2.55 2 0 1 0 1

LARIAT THE OUTSIDERS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
9 SHAYNE KROG C 8.25 68 42 26 561 9.76 5 0 2 4 0

11 ROYCE PEASE 8.12 68 40 28 552 9.6 4 0 5 2 0
13 JOEL CATLIN 8.07 68 41 27 549 9.37 8 0 2 1 0
15 DAN PEASE 7.98 64 39 25 511 8.77 11 0 0 0 0
44 DON BERGER 7.15 4 2 2 33 7.05 4 0 0 0 0

LONGBRANCH #1

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
14 JASON STOESER 8.06 4 4 0 40 9.58 7 0 0 2 0
17 ROB PUGH 7.96 28 18 10 215 10.55 6 2 3 4 1
20 DON PUGH 7.90 48 29 19 379 9.56 5 0 4 4 0
22 BARRY SEYER 7.88 52 28 24 410 8.88 13 0 2 4 0
23 JAY PENROD 7.86 52 28 24 401 8.37 5 0 0 2 1
42 SHANNON COYLE C 7.19 36 14 22 259 6.22 4 0 0 0 0
44 DON BERGER 7.15 16 8 8 110 7.05 4 0 0 0 0
59 JONDA KLUG 5.31 36 5 31 186 1.26 1 0 0 0 1

MOOSE VP AIMING OIL

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
10 Gary Sivertsen 8.12 68 42 26 552 9.35 11 2 1 4 0
24 DAN PEKAREK 7.86 56 30 26 440 8.52 5 0 0 1 0
29 JAXON WIEDMER 7.48 36 19 17 270 7.16 5 0 0 1 1
30 LARRY PETERSON C 7.47 48 25 23 351 7.64 5 0 0 2 1
53 DIANE PUGH 6.75 64 20 44 425 5.11 2 1 1 3 1

ROWDY'S REGULATORS

Rank Players Average Total
Games Wins Losses Total

Points
Power

Average
Consecutive

Wins
Table
Run Ero's 10

Zips
Ero

Against
3 SHAN LEHRKAMP 8.81 16 13 3 141 12.31 5 1 0 0 0

14 JASON STOESER 8.06 44 24 20 347 9.58 7 2 0 1 0
16 BOCEPHAS FELIX 7.97 60 36 24 463 9.87 7 1 5 6 2
18 LEVI MARTIN 7.96 48 26 22 374 9.23 4 1 3 4 1
29 JAXON WIEDMER 7.48 4 0 4 15 7.16 5 0 0 0 1
39 RYEN REED C 7.27 60 27 33 436 6.7 6 2 0 1 0
43 MATT STOESER 7.19 36 11 25 241 6 4 0 0 1 1
48 ROCKY SPAID 7.00 4 2 2 28 6.5 1 0 0 0 0
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